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MIĘDZYWOJEWÓDZKIE MISTRZOSTWA MŁODZIKÓW
16.09.2007 - RZESZÓW

100m K  s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria wiatr: +1.1

1 Rządeczka Sylwia 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 12.65 F
2 Rzepka Katarzyna 92 MLUKS Tarnów 14.23
3 Nowotarska Paulina 92 UKS Polfin Oświęcim 14.37
4 Tekieli Monika 93 WKS Wawel Kraków 14.50
5 Kędzior Aleksandra 92 UKS Kobylanka 14.75
6 Drabczyk Żaneta 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz DNS

II seria wiatr: +0.8
1 Pasternak Anna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.50 F
2 Rachwał Kamila 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 13.74
3 Żurek Klaudia 93 LKS Kłos Olkusz 13.89
4 Kobiałka Joanna 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 14.12
5 Sochran Patrycja 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.21
6 Hankus Martyna 93 MKS Tempo Kęty 14.36

III seria wiatr: +1.2
1 Brągiel Wioleta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 12.58 F
2 Wąs Patrycja 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 12.78 F
3 Stypka Anita 92 MLUKS Tarnów 14.43
4 Kalarus Magdalena 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 14.43
5 Solecka Sylwia 93 IKS Olkusz 15.44

IV Seria wiatr: +0.6
1 Migas Katarzyna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.63 F
2 Szafarz Monika 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 14.27
3 Szopa Martyna 92 AZS AWF Kraków 14.96

V seria wiatr: +0.4
1 Pabis Małgorzata 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 13.54 F
2 Białek Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 13.64 F
3 Jerzmanowska Karolina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 13.71 F
4 Bocianowska Anna 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 13.78
5 Podobińska Agata 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 13.89
6 Faka Paulina 93 KS Komunalni Sanok 14.05
7 Sus Karolina 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 14.45
8 Kosiba Gabriela 93 UKS Kobylanka 14.46

FINAŁ wiatr: +0.6
1 Brągiel Wioleta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 12.52 3
2 Rządeczka Sylwia 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 12.68 2
3 Wąs Patrycja 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 12.78 2
4 Pasternak Anna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.52 1
5 Białek Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 13.53 1
6 Pabis Małgorzata 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 13.56 1
7 Migas Katarzyna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.76 1
8 Jerzmanowska Karolina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 13.78 1

300m K s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria

1 Brągiel Wioleta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 40.79 3
2 Rojowska Maria 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 42.17 2



3 Giełbaga Justyna 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 42.57 2
4 Walaszczyk Anna 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 43.41 1
5 Szefer Karolina 92 MLUKS Tarnów 43.87 1
6 Poczęsna Marta 93 LKS Kłos Olkusz 47.23
7 Zając Katarzyna 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 47.92

II seria
1 Balicka Monika 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 46.11 1
2 Cieplak Paulina 92 MLUKS Tarnów 46.80 1
3 Nawrocka Aneta 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 47.14
4 Ryś Roksana 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 47.23
5 Szopa Martyna 92 AZS AWF Kraków 48.09
6 Papuga Justyna 92 MLUKS Tarnów 48.79
7 Szurek Justyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 50.19

III seria
1 Gradek Magdalena 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 46.16 1
2 Faka Paulina 93 KS Komunalni Sanok 48.32
3 Wach Dominika 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 49.23
4 Różycka Magdalena 92 UKS Polfin Oświęcim 50.47

IV seria
1 Nędza Karolina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 49.19
2 Papuga Paulina 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 49.33
3 Solecka Sylwia 93 IKS Olkusz 49.80
4 Zarych Dominika 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 50.11
5 Murawska Danuta 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 50.34
6 Wójcik Małgorzata 93 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 52.85

V seria
1 Partyka Wioleta 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 48.09
2 Garbacz Michalina 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 49.32

VI seria
1 Lekka Ewelina 94 MLUKS Tarnów 48.24
2 Wiertel Iwona 94 UKS Polfin Oświęcim 48.29
3 Czachór Katarzyna 94 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 49.42
4 Kużniar Agnieszka 94 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 50.99
5 Bublewicz Monika 95 UKS SP 14 Przemyśl 52.68
6 Parzyszek Sylwia 94 IKS Olkusz 56.76
7 Kucharska Patrycja 95 UKS SP 14 Przemyśl 1:04.56

100m ppł K  s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria wiatr:+0.7

1 Tarka Dominika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 15.40 3
2 Stanek Katarzyna 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 15.78 2
3 Marchewka Angelika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 15.98 2
4 Białek Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 16.59 1
5 Dubaj Justyna 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 16.86 1

II seria wiatr: +0.5
1 Łukaszczyk Honorata 92 ULKS Lipinki 16.65 1
2 Szewczyk Dominika 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 16.82 1
3 Turczanik Regina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 17.84 1

600m K  s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria

1 Małek Joanna 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1:42.50 3



2 Hereśniak Małgorzata 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 1:42.73 2
3 Bulda Aleksandra 92 UKS Jedynka Skawina 1:43.23 2
4 Sabat Anna 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1:43.25 1
5 Nowakowska Agnieszka 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1:45.45 1
6 Kot Alicja 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:47.88 1
7 Ciempka Agata 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 1:49.42 1
8 Kuźniar Anna 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1:51.02 1
9 Wronowska Katarzyna 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1:52.25

10 Gumola Agnieszka 92 MLUKS Tarnów 1:53.74
11 Polak Aneta 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:56.50
12 Herdzik Ewelina 93 KB Witar Tarnobrzeg 2:00.86
13 Mazur Beata 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 2:11.48

II seria
1 Wyka Weronika 94 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1:48.05
2 Wapiennik Paulina 94 ZKS Unia Tarnów 1:53.36
3 Węgrzyn Magdalena 95 MLUKS Tarnów 1:56.76
4 Gryl Milena 96 MLUKS Tarnów 2:07.70

1000m K  s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria

1 Dulak Katarzyna 93 UKS Budowlani Nowy Sącz 3:03.97 3
2 Sioma Magdalena 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:08.31 2
3 Szwarnóg Jolanta 92 AZS AWF Kraków 3:12.02 2
4 Konik Diana 93 UKS Brzeszcze 3:17.96 1
5 Nowakowska Agata 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 3:26.78 1
6 Stadnicka Iwona 92 MKS Halicz Ustrzyki Dolne 3:27.90 1
7 Skakuj Ilona 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 3:28.94 1
8 Kapusta Anita 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:42.69 1
9 Grabowska Paulina 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 3:57.14

300m ppł K s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria

1 Nycz Nina 93 MKS Tempo Kęty 49.47 3
2 Marchewka Angelika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 49.56 2
3 Łukaszyk Honorata 92 ULKS Lipinki 49.73 2
4 Jagła Paulina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 49.85 1
5 Bielec Patrycja 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 50.16 1
6 Mazan Żaneta 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 52.75 1
7 Gajek Kinga 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 53.46 1

II seria
1 Gąsecka Karina 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 51.88 1
2 Hajnosz Barbara 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 53.68
3 Kosiba Gabriela 93 UKS Kobylanka 55.36
4 Kucała Paulina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 56.50

III seria
1 Bartnik Natalia 94 MLUKS Tarnów 50.38

Taszakowska Klaudia 94 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów DNF
w dal K s.gł. Marek Dyduła

1 Gaudyn Weronika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 5.47 3 0.9
2 Giełbaga Justyna 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 5.40 2 1.0
3 Smolarek Roksana 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 5.18 2 1.1
4 Kustra Beata 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 4.94 1 1.0



5 Benedyk Karina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 4.72 1 1.4
6 Jurkiewicz Katarzyna 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 4.67 1 1.4
7 Szczurek Klaudia 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 4.59 1 0.8
8 Kurnik Anna 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 4.49 1 0.7
9 Rachwał Kamila 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 4.38 0.8

10 Weres Dagmara 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 4.32 0.7
11 Dusza Paulina 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 4.31 0.8
12 Motyka Anna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 4.31 0.6
13 Podobińska Agata 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 4.27 0.6
14 Zwolak Ewa 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 4.27 0.9
15 Zarych Dominika 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 4.18 1.0
16 Jakusz-Gostomska Magdalena 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 4.10 0.7
17 Śmietana Karolina 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 4.02 1.1

wzwyż K s.gł. Mieczysław Pikor
1 Bukowczyk Agnieszka 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1.60 3
2 Kustra Beata 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 1.45 2
3 Kowalska Klaudia 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1.45 2
4 Pawłowska Anna 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.45 1
5 Dubaj Justyna 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 1.45 1

6= Kalinka Angelika 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.40 1
6= Stefanowska Maja 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.40 1
8 Kluska Katarzyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 1.40 1
9 Benedyk Karina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1.35

10=Maciejowska Anita 93 KS Komunalni Sanok 1.35
10=Motyka Anna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1.35
12 Zagulak Karolina 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1.25

kula K 3kg s.gł. Zbigniew Magda
1 Gimpel Ksenia 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 11.47 3
2 Jastrząb Gabriela 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 9.84 2
3 Miłoś Sylwana 92 LKS Stal Mielec 9.26 2
4 Klocek Żaneta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 8.84 1
5 Paw Anna 92 MLUKS Tarnów 8.78 1
6 Durańska Sabina 93 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 8.74 1
7 Łukaszczyk Katarzyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 8.58 1
8 Bieniek Kamila 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 8.52 1
9 Weres Dagmara 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 7.96

10 Pawłowska Klaudia 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 7.95
11 Rowińska Agnieszka 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 7.88
12 Bajorek Weronika 93 UKS Kobylanka 7.83
13 Różycka Magdalena 92 UKS Polfin Oświęcim 7.49

Wojtoń Magdalena 92 KS Komunalni Sanok b.w.
oszczep K s.gł. Zbigniew Magda

1 Habina Aleksandra 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 36.70 3
2 Rałowska Anna 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 32.00 2
3 Socha Żaneta 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 29.44 2
4 Zientara Daria 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 28.11 1
5 Osękowska Olga 93 KS Komunalni Sanok 25.77 1
6 Początek Karolina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 24.96 1
7 Pawłowska Klaudia 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 23.35 1
8 Jaworska Kinga 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 23.01 1



9 Wal Joanna 92 UKS Kobylanka 21.60
10 Przechowska Katarzyna 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 18.94

Labut Martyna 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica b.w.
dysk 0.75kg K s.gł. Paweł Drapała

1 Stasiak Elwira 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 27.91 3
2 Obara Paulina 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 25.72 2
3 Miłoś Sylwana 92 LKS Stal Mielec 25.40 2
4 Durańska Sabina 93 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 21.65 1
5 Początek Karolina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 21.45 1
6 Jaworska Kinga 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 20.45 1
7 Zając Joanna 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 19.32 1
8 Przechowska Katarzyna 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 17.50 1
9 Bieniek Kamila 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 15.81

Klocek Żaneta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica b.w.
młot 3kg K s.gł. Paweł Drapała

1 Gimpel Ksenia 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 33.23 3
2 Labut Martyna 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 25.62 2
3 Socha Żaneta 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 25.44 2
4 Łukaszczyk Katarzyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 22.92 1
5 Buczek Ewelina 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 19.44 1
6 Kalinka Angelika 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 18.53 1
7 Suchora Justyna 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 12.93 1

4x100m K s.gł. Ryszard Majchrowicz
I seria

1 Migas K. 93 Rządeczka S. 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 50.52 3
Pasternak A. 93 Stanek K. 92

2 Wąs P. Rojowska D. WKS Wawel Kraków 51.77 2
Szczurek K.

3 Gąsecka K. 92 Kowalik J. 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 52.00 2
Szymonik L. 92 Szewczyk D. 92

4 Tarka D. 92 Jerzmanowska K. 93 SKS Kusy Kraków I 52.58 1
Gradek M. 92 Bielec P. 92

5 Kobiałka 92 Nycz 93 MKS Tempo Kęty 53.97 1
Hankus 93 Smolarek 92

6 Cieplak P. 92 Papuga J. 92 MLUKS Tarnów 54.52 1
Rzepka K. 92 Szefer K. 92

7 Hajnosz B. 93 Szafarz M. 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 55.51 1
Walaszczyk A. 92 Śmietana K. 93
Nowakowska A. 93 Nowakowska A. 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola DSQ.art. 170 p14
Dusza P. 93 Zwolak E. 92
II seria

1 Ciempka A. 92 Kalarus M. 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 55.08 1
Żurek K. 93 Poczęsna M. 93

2 Nawrocka 93 Zając 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 55.71
Wach 93 Hereśniak 93

3 Murawska D. 93 Pabis M. 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 55.76
Partyka W. 93 Muriat K. 93

4 Łoboda S. 92 Ryś R. 93 SKS Kusy Kraków II 55.81
Jagła P. 93 Nędza K. 93
Jurkiewicz K. 92 Balicka M. 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl DNF



Sus K. 93 Sochran P. 93
chód K 3km s. gł. Ryszard Kądziołka

1 Osiniak Kinga 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 15:19.57 3
2 Serafin Małgorzata 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 15:32.11 2
3 Maziarz Monika 93 LKS Stal Mielec 15:59.97 2
4 Kiszka Karolina 92 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 16:07.18 1
5 Rusin Weronika 92 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 17:27.35 1
6 Stańczyk Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 17:27.37 1
7 Habaj Karolina 92 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 17:48.83 1
8 Koziara Klaudia 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 17:52.48 1
9 Kubik Agnieszka 93 OTG Sokół Mielec 18:07.81

10 Ozimek Paulina 92 OTG Sokół Mielec 18:12.95
11 Małek Ewelina 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola DNF

100m M s.gł. Marzena Kulig
I seria wiatr: +1.2

1 Lizak Dawid 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 11.96 F
2 Kulpa Sebastian 92 AZS AWF Kraków 12.31 F
3 Ekstowicz Paweł 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 12.32
4 Trzop Konrad 93 KS Cracovia Kraków 13.14
5 Zientara Dawid 92 SKS Kusy Kraków DNF

II seria wiatr: +0.9
1 Lentowicz Jarosław 92 LKS Stal Mielec 11.75 F
2 Filipek Paweł 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 12.01 F
3 Majewski Wiktor 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 12.61
4 Biłka Dawid 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 12.76
5 Scott Marvell 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 13.61

III seria wiatr: +1.0
1 Sioła Krzysztof 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 12.34 F
2 Gaudyn Jakub 92 AZS AWF Kraków 12.68
3 Kędzior Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 12.83
4 Pasternak Jakub 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 12.94

IV seria wiatr: +0.7
1 Oleszczuk Jakub 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 11.97 F
2 Michno Michał 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 12.09 F
3 Chalota Łukasz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 12.26 F
4 Pawłowski Tomasz 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 12.61
5 Chalota Paweł 93 Fajfer Łapanów 12.97

FINAŁ wiatr: +1.1
1 Lentowicz Jarosław 92 LKS Stal Mielec 11.65 3
2 Filipek Paweł 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 11.97 2
3 Oleszczuk Jakub 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 12.04 2
4 Lizak Dawid 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 12.09 1
5 Sioła Krzysztof 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 12.11 1
6 Michno Michał 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 12.15 1
7 Chalota Łukasz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 12.38 1
8 Kulpa Sebastian 92 AZS AWF Kraków 12.44 1

300m M s.gł. Marzena Kulig
I seria

1 Kędzior II Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 38.40 3
2 Kulpa Sebastian 92 AZS AWF Kraków 39.38 2



3 Hanzlik Dominik 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 40.31
4 Lizak Dawid 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 41.02
5 Biłka Dawid 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 41.33

II seria
1 Sławiński Mirosław 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 38.93 2
2 Dziura Mateusz 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 39.80 1
3 Pasternak Jakub 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 40.00 1
4 Piszczek Krzysztof 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 40.78
5 Sobecki Kamil 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 40.92
6 Koziański Filip 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 41.42

III seria wiatr: +1.5
1 Bielak Mariusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 39.85 1
2 Pielszkiewicz Tomasz 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 40.27 1
3 Dziuszko Patryk 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 40.46
4 Stachura Kacper 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 40.73
5 Foit Marek 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 41.50
6 Mirek Grzegorz 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 41.56
7 Oczkowski Michał 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 42.09

IV seria
1 Gaudyn Jakub 92 AZS AWF Kraków 39.98 1
2 Witek Łukasz 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 42.46
3 Pukalski Karol 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 42.54
4 Trzop Konrad 93 KS Cracovia Kraków 42.59
5 Mrożek Mateusz 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 43.16

V seria
1 Majewski Wiktor 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 42.06
2 Kulpa Krzysztof 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 42.93
3 Lenik Dominik 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 46.79
4 Walkowicz Zbigniew 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 50.74

VI seria
1 Podhalicz Lech 94 UKS SP 14 Przemyśl 43.92
2 Strawiński Michał 94 UKS SP 14 Przemyśl 44.33
3 Łazorko Rafał 94 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 48.42
6 Musiel Łukasz 94 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 48.56

600m M  s.gł. Marzena Kulig
I seria

1 Kosiński Daniel 92 ULKS Lipinki 1:26.39 3
2 Słowik Mateusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 1:28.39 2
3 Zając Karol 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:29.10 2
4 Tomaszewski Maciej 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:30.00 1
5 Szurek Sławomir 93 ULKS Lipinki 1:31.07 1
6 Spyra Damian 92 LKS Stal Mielec 1:31.44 1
7 Wachta Bartłomiej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 1:31.65 1
8 Matras Robert 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 1:39.23 1
9 Łukasik Łukasz 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 1:43.59

II seria
1 Kusz Artur 94 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1:40.64
2 Wołoszyn Piotr 94 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1:54.05
3 Pawłowski Krzysztof 94 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 2:07.57

1000m M s.gł. Marzena Kulig



1 Potok Daniel 93 MLUKS Tarnów 2:43.87 3
2 Załuski Mateusz 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 2:44.59 2
3 Grzęda Wojciech 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 2:48.07 2
4 Motyl Damian 92 LKS Stal Mielec 2:51.03 1
5 Kraj Arkadiusz 92 UKS Brzeszcze 2:51.62 1
6 Lisowski Damian 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 2:53.27 1
7 Knapik Michał 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 3:06.16 1

II seria
1 Chyliński Kamil 93 PUKS Samson Nisko 2:54.29 1
2 Mika Mateusz 92 ULKS Lipinki 2:56.07 1
3 Pyza Łukasz 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 2:57.41
4 Wapiennik Piotr 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 2:59.66
5 Szczepan Grzegorz 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 3:00.17
6 Kania Piotr 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 3:00.86
7 Kluba Marcin 93 Fajfer Łapanów 3:02.53
8 Sobczyk Adrian 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 3:12.84
9 Tobiczyk Robert 93 LKS Kłos Olkusz 3:15.36

10 Kuwik Wojciech 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 3:18.42
III seria

1 Bielat Kacper 94 IKS Olkusz 3:20.06
Piss Mariusz 94 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl DNF
2000m M s.gł. Marzena Kulig
I seria

1 Siódmiak Andrzej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 6:02.42 3
2 Kuźniar Piotr 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 6:03.37 2
3 Kulka Szymon 93 ULKS Lipinki 6:03.74 2
4 Kasperkowicz Rafał 92 KKB MOSiR Krosno 6:05.24 1
5 Taraszka Daniel 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 6:11.58 1
6 Armaciński Patryk 92 MKS Halicz Ustrzyki Dolne 6:21.21 1
7 Serafin Tomasz 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 6:24.13 1
8 Knapik Kamil 92 Fajfer Łapanów 6:26.22 1
9 Iwaniec Mariusz 92 MLUKS Tarnów 6:29.67

10 Kowalczyk Łukasz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 6:36.19
11 Gilowski Dawid 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 6:45.48
12 Frużyński Dawid 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 6:45.91
13 Mrugacz Dominik 93 Fajfer Łapanów 6:53.76
14 Puzio Michał 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 6:59.39
15 Wołoszyn Marek 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 6:59.43

110m ppł M  s.gł. marzena Kulig
I seria wiatr: +0.9

1 Łosiniecki Kamil 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 15.47 3
2 Klich Bartłomiej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 16.36 2
3 Fleszar Kamil 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 17.60 1
4 Kuc Tomasz 92 LKS Stal Mielec 18.50 1

II seria
1 Luty Przemysław 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 17.24 2
2 Kozioł Przemysław 93 ULKS Lipinki 18.67 1
3 Grdeń Jarosław 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 18.78 1
4 Szkółka Damian 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 20.32 1
5 Taraszka Hubert 93 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 21.14



6 Brzeziński Marcin 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 21.51
300m ppł M s.gł. Marzena Kulig
I seria

1 Cetnarowicz Rafał 92 ULKS Lipinki 41.56 3
2 Samborski Mikołaj 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 41.58 2
3 Łosiniecki Kamil 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 41.80 2
4 Kuśnierz Jarosław 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 43.88 1
5 Kuc Tomasz 92 LKS Stal Mielec 44.19 1
6 Przydział Dawid 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 45.61 1

II seria
1 Kępa Bogdan 92 AZS AWF Kraków 44.85 1
2 Grdeń Jarosław 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 45.41 1
3 Arczyński Mirosław 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 45.86
4 Ligęza Łukasz 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 47.35
5 Bochenek Szymon 92 ULKS Lipinki 50.12
6 Tabor Dawid 92 LKS Stal Mielec 51.32

w dal M s.gł. Tomasz Torba
1 Kędzior II Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 6.42 3 1.4
2 Lentowicz Jarosław 92 LKS Stal Mielec 6.30 2 0.9
3 Dobrowolski Szczepan 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 6.18 2 1.0
4 Kędzior Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 5.99 1 1.0
5 Rucki Piotr 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 5.87 1 1.1
6 Ślimak Marek 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 5.75 1 1.2
7 Ekstowicz Paweł 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 5.64 1 1.2
8 Żak Marcin 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 5.61 1 0.9
9 Tomalski Grzegorz 92 UKS Kobylanka 5.47 0.7

10 Dziura Mateusz 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 5.43 1.2
11 Kępa Bogdan 92 AZS AWF Kraków 5.35 1.1
12 Sawicki Beniamin 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 5.34 1.0
13 Kastyak Andrzej 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 5.32 0.9
14 Chlebek Konrad 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 5.23 1.2
15 Gorczyca Paweł 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 5.09 0.6
16 Lemiech Sebastian 93 LKS Stal Mielec 4.90 1.2

Koziański Filip 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl b.w.
wzwyż M s.gł. Michał Tittinger

1 Luty Przemysław 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1.85 3
2 Klich Bartłomiej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 1.80 2
3 Nowotarski Piotr 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 1.65 2
4 Liana Michał 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 1.60 1
5 Krupczak Gniewomir 92 UKS Kobylanka 1.60 1
6 Godzień Maciej 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1.60 1

7= Szafrański Rafał 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 1.55 1
7= Rucki Piotr 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.55 1
9 Cieślik Miłosz 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1.55

10 Brzeziński Marcin 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1.55
11=Szkółka Damian 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1.50
11=Rachel Arkadiusz 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 1.50
13=Dziumak Paweł 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1.50
13=Frużyński Dawid 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 1.50
15 Huczek Wojciech 93 LKS Kłos Olkusz 1.45



16 Chruścicki Dominik 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1.45
Madyda Grzegorz 92 MKS Tempo Kęty NM
kula M 4kg s.gł. Zbigniew Magda

1 Janus Arnold 92 Fajfer Łapanów 15.67 3
2 Kusiak Kamil 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 14.18 2
3 Durda Dawid 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 13.25 2
4 Musiał Tomasz 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 11.93 1
5 Staniszewski Jakub 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 11.43 1
6 Mentel Krystian 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 11.39 1
7 Guszek Julian 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 10.68 1
8 Tomaszko Arkadiusz 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 10.63 1
9 Rzepka Michał 92 UKS Kobylanka 10.56

10 Kluz Dominik 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 10.38
11 Olszowy Tomasz 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 9.99
12 Żaba Mariusz 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 9.84
13 Mitoraj Radosław 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 9.82
14 Woźniak Kamil 92 UKS Kobylanka 9.64
15 Bysiek Tomasz 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 9.63
16 Bochniak Maciej 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 9.57
17 Król Iwan 93 WKS Wawel Kraków 9.54
18 Tabak Marcin 92 Fajfer Łapanów 9.53
19 Pawusiak Damian 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 9.23
20 Miłowicki Radosław 93 LKS Kłos Olkusz 8.92
21 Więcek Michał 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 8.91
22 Telega Konrad 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 8.76
23 Rybiałek Jakub 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 8.71

oszczep M 600g s.gł. Zbigniew Magda
1 Nowotarski Piotr 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 43.54 3
2 Jurusik Tomasz 92 ULKS Lipinki 42.38 2
3 Buczek Adrian 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 39.71 2
4 Pikuła Przemysław 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 39.20 1
5 Przydział Konrad 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 38.81 1
6 Frużyński Konrad 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 37.07 1
7 Bąk Mateusz 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 35.87 1
8 Woźniak Mateusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 35.08 1
9 Hocek Jakub 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 34.50

10 Banaś Adrian 93 Fajfer Łapanów 34.11
11 Michniak Jan 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 31.76
12 Mucha Mateusz 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 30.84
13 Buś Grzegorz 93 ULKS Lipinki 28.40
14 Olszowy Tomasz 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 26.87
15 Miłowicki Radosław 93 LKS Kłos Olkusz 23.28
16 Kuraś Tomasz 92 ULKS Lipinki 21.77

Durda Dawid 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba b.w.
dysk 1kg s.gł. Paweł Drapała

1 Janus Arnold 92 Fajfer Łapanów 45.35 3
2 Romanik Marcin 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 43.16 2
3 Ślimak Paweł 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 38.48 2
4 Kuraś Tomasz 92 ULKS Lipinki 37.08 1
5 Bielec Krzysztof 92 AZS AWF Kraków 34.77 1



6 Buś Grzegorz 93 ULKS Lipinki 32.11 1
7 Ślimak Marek 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 31.55 1
8 Mitoraj Radosław 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 30.69 1
9 Musiał Tomasz 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 28.69

10 Rybiałek Jakub 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 28.92
11 Hocek Jakub 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 27.50
12 Bochniak Maciej 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 27.30
13 Przydział Konrad 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 26.55

młot 4kg M s.gł. Paweł Drapała
1 Marszałek Wojciech 93 LKS Stal Mielec 41.62 3
2 Kusiak Kamil 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 40.63 2
3 Staniszewski Jakub 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 37.53 2
4 Pawusiak Damian 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 35.03 1
5 Bysiek Tomasz 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 30.51 1
6 Krupczak Gniewomir 92 UKS Kobylanka 29.94 1
7 Ślimak Paweł 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 29.74 1
8 Woźniak Mateusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 26.25 1
9 Mentel Krystian 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 23.89

10 Młyński Paweł 93 Fajfer Łapanów 23.58
11 Banaś Adrian 93 Fajfer Łapanów 23.55
12 Więcek Michał 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 22.77
13 Głuszek Julian 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 21.62
14 Rzepka Michał 92 UKS Kobylanka 21.20
15 Frużyński Konrad 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica b.w.

4x100m M
I seria

1 Żak M. 93 Pawłowski T. 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 46.90 2
Michno M 92 Oleszczuk J. 92

2 Cetnarowicz R. 92 Kosiński D. 92 ULKS Lipinki 48.00 2
Kozioł P. 93 Szurek S. 93

3 Godzień M. 93 Pukalski K. 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 49.63 1
Stachura K. 93 Kruścicki D. 92

4 Liana M. 92 Kastyak A. 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 50.18 1
Sawicki B. 92 Ślimak J. 92
Bielak 92 Knapik 92 Fajfer Łapanów DSQ
Tabak 92 Chalota 92 art. 170 p14
II seria

1 Fleszar K. 92 Dobrowolski S. 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 46.62 3
Samborski M. 93 Zientara D. 92

2 Witek 92 Ligęza 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 50.40 1
Kulpa 93 Sławiński 93

3 ? ? MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 51.80 1
? ?
chód M 5km s.gł. Ryszard Kądziołka

1 Herba Jakub 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 25:00.69 3
2 Porczak Radosław 92 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 25:37.30 2
3 Kublas Maciej 93 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 26:02.04 2
4 Cwynar Bartłomiej 93 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 29:24.06 1
5 Gruszka Adam 92 OTG Sokół Mielec DNF



Klasyfikacja Klubowa MMMŁ LA 2007:

Miejsce Klub Sportowy Punkty Woj.

1 SKS Kusy Kraków 46 MŁP
2 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 36 PDK
3 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 32 PDK
4 LKS Stal Mielec 26 PDK

5 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 25 PDK

6 ULKS Lipinki 20 MŁP

7 WKS Wawel Kraków 19 MŁP

8 UKS Maraton Sękowa 18 MŁP

9 Fajfer Łapanów 13 MŁP

10 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 13 PDK

11 MKS Tempo Kęty 12 MŁP

12 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 12 PDK

13 AZS AWF Kraków 8 MŁP

14 MLUKS Tarnów 7 MŁP

15 ZKS Unia Tarnów 7 MŁP

16 LKS Kłos Olkusz 5 MŁP

17 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 5 PDK

18 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 5 MŁP

19 UKS Kobylanka 5 MŁP

20 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 5 PDK

21 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 5 PDK

22 KS Cracovia Kraków 4 MŁP

23 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 3 PDK

24 UKS Budowlani Nowy Sącz 3 MŁP

25 MKS Halicz Ustrzyki Dolne 2 PDK

26 UKS Brzeszcze 2 MŁP

27 UKS Jedynka Skawina 2 MŁP

28 KKB MOSiR Krosno 1 PDK

29 KS Komunalni Sanok 1 PDK

30 PUKS Samson Nisko 1 PDK

1 WOJ. MAŁOPOLSKIE 176

2 WOJ. PODKARPACKIE 167



ZDOBYCZ PUNKTOWA NA MMMŁ W LA 2007 POSZCZEGÓLNYCH KLUBÓW 

(KOLEJNOŚĆ ALFABETYCZNA)

K1000 Szwarnóg Jolanta 92 AZS AWF Kraków 3:12.02 2
M100 Kulpa Sebastian 92 AZS AWF Kraków 12.44 1
M300 Kulpa Sebastian 92 AZS AWF Kraków 39.38 2
M300 Gaudyn Jakub 92 AZS AWF Kraków 39.98 1
M300płm Kępa Bogdan 92 AZS AWF Kraków 44.85 1
Mdyskm Bielec Krzysztof 92 AZS AWF Kraków 34.77 1

AZS AWF Kraków 8

K100 Rządeczka Sylwia 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 12.68 2
K100 Pasternak Anna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.52 1
K100 Migas Katarzyna 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 13.76 1
K100płm Stanek Katarzyna 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 15.78 2
K600 Kuźniar Anna 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1:51.02 1
K1000 Sioma Magdalena 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 3:08.31 2
K300płm Mazan Żaneta 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 52.75 1
Kwd Benedyk Karina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 4.72 1
Kw Kowalska Klaudia 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1.45 2
Ko Początek Karolina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 24.96 1
Ko Jaworska Kinga 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 23.01 1
Kdyskm Początek Karolina 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 21.45 1
Kdyskm Jaworska Kinga 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 20.45 1
4x100m K CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 50.52 3
M300 Dziura Mateusz 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 39.80 1
M1000 Załuski Mateusz 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 2:44.59 2
M2000 Kuźniar Piotr 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 6:03.37 2
M110m Luty Przemysław 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 17.24 2
M300płm Przydział Dawid 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 45.61 1
Mw Luty Przemysław 92 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 1.85 3
Mom Przydział Konrad 93 CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 38.81 1

CWKS Resovia Rzeszów 32

M100 Chalota Łukasz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 12.38 1
M300 Bielak Mariusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 39.85 1
M600 Słowik Mateusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 1:28.39 2
M2000 Knapik Kamil 92 Fajfer Łapanów 6:26.22 1
Mkulam Janus Arnold 92 Fajfer Łapanów 15.67 3
Mom Woźniak Mateusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 35.08 1
Mdyskm Janus Arnold 92 Fajfer Łapanów 45.35 3
Młotm Woźniak Mateusz 92 Fajfer Łapanów 26.25 1

Fajfer Łapanów 13

K3ch Kiszka Karolina 92 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 16:07.18 1
K3ch Rusin Weronika 92 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 17:27.35 1
K3ch Habaj Karolina 92 GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 17:48.83 1

GUKLA Bratkowice Korzeniowski.pl 3



M2000 Kasperkowicz Rafał 92 KKB MOSiR Krosno 6:05.24 1
KKB MOSiR Krosno 1

K600 Małek Joanna 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1:42.50 3
K600 Nowakowska Agnieszka 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1:45.45 1
K1000 Nowakowska Agata 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 3:26.78 1
K1000 Skakuj Ilona 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 3:28.94 1
Kw Pawłowska Anna 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.45 1
Kw Kalinka Angelika 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.40 1
Kw Stefanowska Maja 93 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.40 1
Kkulam Gimpel Ksenia 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 11.47 3
Ko Socha Żaneta 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 29.44 2
Kmłot Gimpel Ksenia 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 33.23 3
Kmłot Socha Żaneta 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 25.44 2
Kmłot Kalinka Angelika 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 18.53 1
Kmłot Suchora Justyna 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 12.93 1
K3ch Serafin Małgorzata 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 15:32.11 2
K3ch Koziara Klaudia 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 17:52.48 1
M100 Lizak Dawid 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 12.09 1
M2000 Serafin Tomasz 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 6:24.13 1
Mwd Rucki Piotr 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 5.87 1
Mw Rucki Piotr 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 1.55 1
Mkulam Staniszewski Jakub 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 11.43 1
Mkulam Tomaszko Arkadiusz 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 10.63 1
Mom Pikuła Przemysław 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 39.20 1
Mdyskm Romanik Marcin 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 43.16 2
Młotm Staniszewski Jakub 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 37.53 2
Młotm Pawusiak Damian 92 KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 35.03 1

KKS Victoria Stalowa Wola 36

M1000 Grzęda Wojciech 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 2:48.07 2
Mkulam Mentel Krystian 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 11.39 1
Mkulam Guszek Julian 92 KS Cracovia Kraków 10.68 1

KS Cracovia Kraków 4

Ko Osękowska Olga 93 KS Komunalni Sanok 25.77 1
KS Komunalni Sanok 1

K600 Ciempka Agata 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 1:49.42 1
Kkulam Bieniek Kamila 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 8.52 1
4x100m K LKS Kłos Olkusz 55.08 1
Mkulam Musiał Tomasz 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 11.93 1
Mdyskm Mitoraj Radosław 92 LKS Kłos Olkusz 30.69 1

LKS Kłos Olkusz 5

Kkulam Miłoś Sylwana 92 LKS Stal Mielec 9.26 2
Kdyskm Miłoś Sylwana 92 LKS Stal Mielec 25.40 2
K3ch Maziarz Monika 93 LKS Stal Mielec 15:59.97 2



M100 Lentowicz Jarosław 92 LKS Stal Mielec 11.65 3
M600 Spyra Damian 92 LKS Stal Mielec 1:31.44 1
M600 Wachta Bartłomiej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 1:31.65 1
M1000 Motyl Damian 92 LKS Stal Mielec 2:51.03 1
M2000 Siódmiak Andrzej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 6:02.42 3
M110m Klich Bartłomiej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 16.36 2
M110m Kuc Tomasz 92 LKS Stal Mielec 18.50 1
M300płm Kuc Tomasz 92 LKS Stal Mielec 44.19 1
Mwd Lentowicz Jarosław 92 LKS Stal Mielec 6.30 2
Mw Klich Bartłomiej 92 LKS Stal Mielec 1.80 2
Młotm Marszałek Wojciech 93 LKS Stal Mielec 41.62 3

LKS Stal Mielec 26

K100płm Szewczyk Dominika 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 16.82 1
K600 Sabat Anna 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 1:43.25 1
K300płm Gąsecka Karina 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 51.88 1
4x100m K MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 52.00 2
M100 Oleszczuk Jakub 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 12.04 2
M100 Michno Michał 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 12.15 1
M300 Pielszkiewicz Tomasz 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 40.27 1
M110m Szkółka Damian 92 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 20.32 1
Mwd Żak Marcin 93 MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 5.61 1
4x100m M MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 46.90 2

MKL Sparta Stalowa Wola 13

K1000 Stadnicka Iwona 92 MKS Halicz Ustrzyki Dolne 3:27.90 1
M2000 Armaciński Patryk 92 MKS Halicz Ustrzyki Dolne 6:21.21 1

MKS Halicz Ustrzyki Dolne 2

K1000 Kapusta Anita 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 3:42.69 1
M110m Grdeń Jarosław 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 18.78 1
M300płm Grdeń Jarosław 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 45.41 1
Mkulam Durda Dawid 92 MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 13.25 2

MKS Stal Nowa Dęba 5

K300płm Nycz Nina 93 MKS Tempo Kęty 49.47 3
Kwd Smolarek Roksana 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 5.18 2
Kwd Kurnik Anna 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 4.49 1
4x100m K MKS Tempo Kęty 53.97 1
Mw Nowotarski Piotr 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 1.65 2
Mom Nowotarski Piotr 92 MKS Tempo Kęty 43.54 3

MKS Tempo Kęty 12

K300 Szefer Karolina 92 MLUKS Tarnów 43.87 1
K300 Cieplak Paulina 92 MLUKS Tarnów 46.80 1
Kkulam Paw Anna 92 MLUKS Tarnów 8.78 1
4x100m K MLUKS Tarnów 54.52 1
M1000 Potok Daniel 93 MLUKS Tarnów 2:43.87 3

MLUKS Tarnów 7



K100 Białek Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 13.53 1
K300 Giełbaga Justyna 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 42.57 2
K100płm Białek Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 16.59 1
Kwd Giełbaga Justyna 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 5.40 2
Ko Rałowska Anna 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 32.00 2
Kdyskm Obara Paulina 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 25.72 2
Kdyskm Zając Joanna 93 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 19.32 1
K3ch Osiniak Kinga 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 15:19.57 3
K3ch Stańczyk Angelika 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 17:27.37 1
M300 Kędzior II Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 38.40 3
Mwd Kędzior II Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 6.42 3
Mwd Kędzior Mateusz 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 5.99 1
M5ch Herba Jakub 92 MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 25:00.69 3

MUKLA Dębica Korzeniowski.pl 25

Kkulam Durańska Sabina 93 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 8.74 1
Kdyskm Durańska Sabina 93 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 21.65 1
Kdyskm Przechowska Katarzyna 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 17.50 1
M100 Sioła Krzysztof 92 MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 12.11 1
4x100m M MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 51.80 1

MUKS Ilkus Olkusz 5

M1000 Chyliński Kamil 93 PUKS Samson Nisko 2:54.29 1
PUKS Samson Nisko 1

K100 Jerzmanowska Karolina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 13.78 1
K300 Gradek Magdalena 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 46.16 1
K100płm Tarka Dominika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 15.40 3
K100płm Marchewka Angelika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 15.98 2
K100płm Dubaj Justyna 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 16.86 1
K100płm Turczanik Regina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 17.84 1
K300płm Marchewka Angelika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 49.56 2
K300płm Jagła Paulina 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 49.85 1
K300płm Bielec Patrycja 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 50.16 1
Kwd Gaudyn Weronika 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 5.47 3
Kwd Kustra Beata 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 4.94 1
Kw Kustra Beata 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 1.45 2
Kw Dubaj Justyna 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 1.45 1
Kkulam Jastrząb Gabriela 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 9.84 2
Ko Habina Aleksandra 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 36.70 3
Ko Zientara Daria 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 28.11 1
M100 Filipek Paweł 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 11.97 2
M300 Pasternak Jakub 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 40.00 1
M600 Matras Robert 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 1:39.23 1
M1000 Lisowski Damian 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 2:53.27 1
M110m Łosiniecki Kamil 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 15.47 3
M110m Fleszar Kamil 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 17.60 1
M300płm Samborski Mikołaj 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 41.58 2



M300płm Łosiniecki Kamil 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 41.80 2
M300płm Kuśnierz Jarosław 93 SKS Kusy Kraków 43.88 1
Mwd Dobrowolski Szczepan 92 SKS Kusy Kraków 6.18 2
4x100m M SKS Kusy Kraków 46.62 3
4x100m K SKS Kusy Kraków I 52.58 1

SKS Kusy Kraków 46

K1000 Konik Diana 93 UKS Brzeszcze 3:17.96 1
M1000 Kraj Arkadiusz 92 UKS Brzeszcze 2:51.62 1

UKS Brzeszcze 2

K1000 Dulak Katarzyna 93 UKS Budowlani Nowy Sącz 3:03.97 3
UKS Budowlani Nowy Sącz 3

K600 Bulda Aleksandra 92 UKS Jedynka Skawina 1:43.23 2
UKS Jedynka Skawina 2

Kw Kluska Katarzyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 1.40 1
Kkulam Łukaszczyk Katarzyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 8.58 1
Kmłot Łukaszczyk Katarzyna 92 UKS Kobylanka 22.92 1
Mw Krupczak Gniewomir 92 UKS Kobylanka 1.60 1
Młotm Krupczak Gniewomir 92 UKS Kobylanka 29.94 1

UKS Kobylanka 5

K100 Pabis Małgorzata 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 13.56 1
Kmłot Buczek Ewelina 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 19.44 1
Mwd Ślimak Marek 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 5.75 1
Mw Liana Michał 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 1.60 1
Mw Szafrański Rafał 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 1.55 1
Mkulam Kusiak Kamil 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 14.18 2
Mom Buczek Adrian 93 UKS Maraton Sękowa 39.71 2
Mom Bąk Mateusz 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 35.87 1
Mdyskm Ślimak Paweł 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 38.48 2
Mdyskm Ślimak Marek 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 31.55 1
Młotm Kusiak Kamil 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 40.63 2
Młotm Bysiek Tomasz 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 30.51 1
Młotm Ślimak Paweł 92 UKS Maraton Sękowa 29.74 1
4x100m M UKS Maraton Sękowa 50.18 1

UKS Maraton Sękowa 18

M5ch Porczak Radosław 92 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 25:37.30 2
M5ch Kublas Maciej 93 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 26:02.04 2
M5ch Cwynar Bartłomiej 93 UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 29:24.06 1

UKS Szkło Korzeniowski.pl Miękisz Stary 5

K300 Balicka Monika 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 46.11 1
Kwd Jurkiewicz Katarzyna 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 4.67 1
Ko Pawłowska Klaudia 92 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 23.35 1
Mw Godzień Maciej 93 UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 1.60 1



4x100m M UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 49.63 1
UKS Tempo 5 Przemyśl 5

K100płm Łukaszczyk Honorata 92 ULKS Lipinki 16.65 1
K300płm Łukaszczyk Honorata 92 ULKS Lipinki 49.73 2
M600 Kosiński Daniel 92 ULKS Lipinki 1:26.39 3
M600 Szurek Sławomir 93 ULKS Lipinki 1:31.07 1
M1000 Mika Mateusz 92 ULKS Lipinki 2:56.07 1
M2000 Kulka Szymon 93 ULKS Lipinki 6:03.74 2
M110m Kozioł Przemysław 93 ULKS Lipinki 18.67 1
M300płm Cetnarowicz Rafał 92 ULKS Lipinki 41.56 3
Mom Jurusik Tomasz 92 ULKS Lipinki 42.38 2
Mdyskm Kuraś Tomasz 92 ULKS Lipinki 37.08 1
Mdyskm Buś Grzegorz 93 ULKS Lipinki 32.11 1
4x100m M ULKS Lipinki 48.00 2

ULKS Lipinki 20

K100 Brągiel Wioleta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 12.52 3
K300 Brągiel Wioleta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 40.79 3
K300 Walaszczyk Anna 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 43.41 1
Kkulam Klocek Żaneta 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 8.84 1
Kmłot Labut Martyna 93 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 25.62 2
4x100m K ULKS Technik Trzcinica 55.51 1
Mom Frużyński Konrad 92 ULKS Technik Trzcinica 37.07 1

ULKS Technik Trzcinica 12

K100 Wąs Patrycja 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 12.78 2
K300 Rojowska Maria 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 42.17 2
K600 Kot Alicja 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:47.88 1
K300płm Gajek Kinga 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 53.46 1
Kwd Szczurek Klaudia 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 4.59 1
Kw Bukowczyk Agnieszka 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1.60 3
Kdyskm Stasiak Elwira 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 27.91 3
4x100m K WKS Wawel Kraków 51.77 2
M600 Zając Karol 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:29.10 2
M600 Tomaszewski Maciej 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 1:30.00 1
Mwd Ekstowicz Paweł 92 WKS Wawel Kraków 5.64 1

WKS Wawel Kraków 19

K600 Hereśniak Małgorzata 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 1:42.73 2
M300 Sławiński Mirosław 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 38.93 2
M1000 Knapik Michał 93 ZKS Unia Tarnów 3:06.16 1
M2000 Taraszka Daniel 92 ZKS Unia Tarnów 6:11.58 1
4x100m M ZKS Unia Tarnów 50.40 1

ZKS Unia Tarnów 7
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